

## Fee Schedule – 2023/2024 School Year

## <u>Tuition</u>

K - 3rd Grade $4^{th} - 8^{th} Grade$  \$8400.00 annual or \$840.00/month \$7800.00 annual or \$780.00/month

## Tuition is due on the 1<sup>st</sup> of each month unless tuition is covered by scholarship.

Enrollment/Testing /Materials Fees/Uniform	
Enrollment/Testing Fees (1 <sup>st</sup> student)	\$125.00
Enrollment/Testing Fees (Additional siblings)	\$75.00
CLC Academy T-shirt	\$20.00
Enrollment fees due upon enrollment.	
Annual Materials Fees (if paid in full)	\$475.00
Annual Materials Fees (if paid monthly)	\$500.00
Materials Fees if Paid Monthly	\$50.00/month
Materials fees may be paid over 10 months.	
*Scholarships for Enrollment/Materials fees may be available*	

\*Scholarships for children of staff members may be available\*

\*Financial Aid may be available\*

\*Enrollment/Testing/Materials Fees waived for students of staff members\*

## After School Program (3:00 pm till 5:15 pm)

After School Program

\$105/month

2023/2024 26June2023